



CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY
Don Severino de las Alas Campus

Indang, Cavite, Philippines

(046) 415-0010 / (046) 4150-0013 loc 203

www.cvsu.edu.ph

INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION
Supply and Delivery of Various Supplies, Equipment and Furniture
for CvSU Maragondon Campus

1. The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project **“Supply and Delivery of Various Supplies, Equipment and Furniture for CvSU Maragondon Campus”** with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of **Two Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Two Pesos and 82/100 Only (PhP 266,962.82)**. Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	4	packs	Toilet Tissue Paper, 2-ply sheet, 150 pulls	85.80	343.20
2.	20	reams	Paper, multipurpose, copy, A4, 70gsm	128.44	2,568.80
3.	20	pcs	Clearbook, 20 transparent pockets for A4 size	39.50	790.00
4.	16	bottles	Ink Cart Epson, C13T664100 (T6641), black	254.80	4,076.80
5.	6	bottles	Ink Cart Epson, C13T664200 (T6642), cyan	254.80	1,528.80
6.	6	bottles	Ink Cart Epson, C13T664300 (T6643), magenta	254.80	1,528.80
7.	6	bottles	Ink Cart Epson, C13T664400 (T6644), yellow	254.80	1,528.80
8.	8	bottles	Air Freshner, 280mL, 150g min.	86.06	688.48
9.	14	pcs	Broom, soft (tambo)	136.24	1,907.36
10.	20	pcs	Broomstick (tingting), usable length: 760mm min.	18.20	364.00
11.	4	bottles	Cleaner Toilet Bowl and Urinal, 900mL – 1000mL capacity	41.64	166.56
12.	8	cans	Cleanser Scouring Powder, 350g min./can	23.92	191.36
13.	6	pouch	Detergent Powder, all-purpose, 1kg	37.43	224.58
14.	6	cans	Disinfectant Spray, aerosol type, 400 – 500 grams	122.98	737.88
15.	4	cans	Furniture Cleaner, aerosol type, 300mL min./can	115.53	462.12
16.	6	cans	Insecticide, aerosol type, net content: 600mL min.	139.36	836.16
17.	10	kilos	Rags, all cotton, 32pcs/kg min.	49.69	496.90
18.	1	unit	Laptop Computer <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Processor: 17 • Memory: 8GB RAM • Storage: 1TB HDD • Display: 15.6” Full HD • Video Card: 2GB video card min. • Operating System: Windows 10 • Connectivity: WiFi/Bluetooth/Integrated LAN 	45,747.52	45,747.52

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Ports: HDMI/USB3.0/Audio Jack Accessories: Laptop Bag, Mouse, Mousepad 		
19.	10	pcs	Ballpen, black	5.00	50.00
20.	10	pcs	Ballpen, blue	5.00	50.00
21.	10	pcs	Ballpen, red	5.00	50.00
22.	50	pcs	Brown Envelope, for A4 size document	1.60	80.00
23.	50	pcs	Brown Envelope, for long size document	1.75	87.50
24.	20	pcs	Envelope, plastic, long	9.25	185.00
25.	20	pcs	Envelope, plastic, A4	7.00	140.00
26.	20	pcs	Folder, sliding, morocco, white, short	9.00	180.00
27.	20	pcs	Folder, sliding, morocco, white, A4	9.00	180.00
28.	1	unit	Finishing Sander	3,795.00	3,795.00
29.	4	pcs	Aluminum Tray, 12" x 24" x 2"	770.00	3,080.00
30.	4	sets	Cups and Saucer, 12's/set	500.00	2,000.00
31.	3	pcs	Dish Basket	150.00	450.00
32.	3	pcs	Dish Tray	100.00	300.00
33.	4	dozens	Drinking Glass, 12's/dozen	300.00	1,200.00
34.	4	dozens	Fork, stainless, 12's/dozen	300.00	1,200.00
35.	1	unit	Microwave Oven	3,500.00	3,500.00
36.	1	unit	Oven Toaster	1,020.00	1,020.00
37.	4	pcs	Pitcher with lid	200.00	800.00
38.	4	dozens	Plates, ivory white, 12's/dozen	800.00	3,200.00
39.	4	pcs	Pot, stainless	1,500.00	6,000.00
40.	4	dozens	Spoon, stainless, 12's/dozen	300.00	1,200.00
41.	4	sets	Tissue Holder	250.00	1,000.00
42.	4	pcs	Tray Serving	150.00	600.00
43.	4	units	Water Dispenser, hot and cold	5,600.00	22,400.00
44.	4	units	Kitchen Knife, individual	100.00	400.00
45.	1	unit	Kitchen Knife Set	500.00	500.00
46.	4	pcs	Apron	100.00	400.00
47.	1	unit	Digital Thermometer, for cooking	300.00	300.00
48.	4	pcs	Pail, 10L	100.00	400.00
49.	4	pcs	Tornado Mop, big	1,300.00	5,200.00
50.	4	pcs	Water Container, with lid, small	165.00	660.00
51.	11	pc	Water Container, 160L	1,500.00	1,500.00
52.	1	pc	Desk Tray Metal, 3 layers	475.00	475.00
53.	1	pc	Badminton Net	500.00	500.00
54.	12	pcs	Badminton Racket	650.00	7,800.00
55.	2	tubes	Shuttle Cock	780.00	1,560.00
56.	5	pcs	Test Tube Brush, big	25.00	125.00
57.	5	pcs	Test Tube Brush, small	20.00	100.00
58.	12	pcs	Test Tube, rimless, 22 x 175	70.00	840.00
59.	2	pcs	Beaker, 1000mL	390.00	780.00
60.	2	pcs	Beaker, 600mL	487.00	974.00
61.	2	pcs	Beaker, 400mL	312.00	624.00
62.	2	pcs	Beaker, 100mL	195.00	390.00
63.	2	pcs	Beaker, 50mL	136.00	272.00
64.	2	pcs	Glass Funnel	195.00	390.00
65.	1	box	Glass Slide, 25.4mm x 76.2mm, thickness 1mm/1.2mm	75.00	75.00
66.	2	pcs	Petri Dish Glass, 12mm x 100mm	1120.00	240.00

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
67.	2	pcs	Graduated Cylinder, 10mL, glass	115.00	230.00
68.	2	pcs	Test Tube Tack, wood, 12 holes	280.00	560.00
69.	10	units	Table, monobloc, square, beige, 36" x 36", 4-seater for indoor and outdoor use	2,400.00	24,000.00
70.	20	units	Classroom Armchair, heavy duty, made of resin supported with metal arms and legs, with writing board for left-hand use, gray	1,500.00	30,000.00
71.	2	pcs	Faucet, 1/2"	334.00	668.00
72.	2	pcs	Faucet, 1/2", threaded	170.00	340.00
73.	2	gals	Flat Latex	550.00	1,100.00
74.	2	pcs	Flexible Faucet Heavy Duty	300.00	600.00
75.	4	pcs	Padlock, 60mm, heavy duty	710.00	2,840.00
76.	1	gal	Paint Thinner	300.00	300.00
77.	1	pc	Sand Paper	450.00	450.00
78.	2	dozens	Bathroom Tissue, coreless, plain	150.00	300.00
79.	5	pcs	Brush, plastic	30.00	150.00
80.	5	pcs	Brush, with long plastic handle	150.00	750.00
81.	2	packs	Cleaning Towel, 12's/pack	115.00	230.00
82.	4	bottles	Dishwashing Liquid, 1000mL	100.00	400.00
83.	8	pcs	Doormat, cotton	25.00	200.00
84.	13	cans	Floorwax, liquid type, natural	370.50	4,816.50
85.	2	bottles	Glass Cleaner	200.00	400.00
86.	8	bottles	Muriatic Acid	45.00	360.00
87.	6	boxes	Soap, bathroom, 90 grams, 1 piece in individual box	24.00	144.00
88.	15	pcs	Eraser, felt, for blackboard/whiteboard	10.40	156.00
89.	4	bottles	Cleaner Toilet Bowl and Urinal, 900mL – 1000mL capacity	41.60	166.40
90.	10	pcs	Dust Pan, non-rigid plastic with detachable handle	24.83	248.30
91.	40	pcs	Cable Tie	5.00	200.00
92.	100	pcs	Certificate Holder, A4 size, clear, plastic	26.00	2,600.00
93.	100	pcs	Certificate Holder, 8.5" x 11", clear, plastic	26.00	2,600.00
94.	25	pcs	Eraser, felt, for whiteboard/blackboard	24.00	600.00
95.	1	pc	Flag, Philippine National Flag, 4 x 8	300.00	300.00
96.	1	pc	Flag, Philippine National Flag, 10 x 20	5,000.00	5,000.00
97.	2	boxes	Staple Wire, std., No. 25	29.00	58.00
98.	1	pack	Art Paper, associated colors, 12's/pack	10.00	10.00
99.	1	ream	Copy Paper, long (8.5" x 13"), 80gsm	240.00	240.00
100.	1	ream	Copy Paper, short (8.5" x 11"), 80gsm	200.00	200.00
101.	3	bundles	Daily Time Record Form 48, white, 50's/bundle	90.00	270.00
102.	1	bundle	Ring Binder, 3/8", plastic, 10pcs/bundle	70.00	70.00
103.	1	bundle	Ring Binder, 1/2", plastic, 10pcs/bundle	85.00	85.00
104.	1	bundle	Ring Binder, 3/4", plastic, 10pcs/bundle	160.00	160.00
105.	1	bundle	Ring Binder, 1", plastic, 10pcs/bundle	240.00	240.00
106.	1	pc	Dating and Stamping Machine, HD	350.00	350.00

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
107.	1	pc	Hedge Shear	570.00	570.00
108.	1	pc	Shovel	500.00	500.00
109.	1	unit	Fire Hose with Cabinet and Axe; with complete accessories; 100ft fire hose; Fire Hose Cabinet: approx. dimension – 32 x 27 x 7; ¼ (100ft); aluminum frame; steel body; gauge 18 painted red inside and outside with lock, keys and handle; 1-1/2 x 100 ft; Single Jacket Fire Hose with Male and Female Coupling; 1-1/2 Angle Valve; 1-1/2 Straight Nozzle; 1-1/2 Fog Nozzle; 1-1/2 Brass Nipple; Semi-Automatic Hose Roc	10,500.00	10,500.00
110.	4	units	Emergency Light, 2 x 0.5 watts LED bulb, automatic emergency light, light source – 2 x 1W high power SMT LED, battery – 4V 4.0Ah sealed lead acid, charging – 20 hours, performance time (at full charge) - <6 hours, light color – warm white (yellowish)	1,150.00	4,600.00
111.	1	unit	Cabinet, filing, lateral, 3-layer	12,000.00	12,000.00
112.	4	pcs	Dishwashing Scouring Pad, with foam	28.00	112.00
113.	4	pcs	Dishwashing Scouring Pad, big	40.0	160.00
114.	1	set	Sofa Set, 3-1-1 seater, with center table, high end, gray	15,000.00	15,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT					771,360.00


2. Delivery Period: ____ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
5. The quotation must be submitted to the Supply Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM of February 5, 2021.**

Address : Supply Office, Administration Building
Cavite State University
Indang, Cavite

E-mail : supplyoffice@cvsu.edu.ph

Telefax : (046) 862-0852

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.


PRECIOSA G. ERAÑA
 BAC Secretary, Goods and Services